

\200  
SLP(Crl.)... 12935 OF 2001

ITEM No.31

Court No. 9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Crl.M.P.No.12935/2001 in &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2001

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2001 in DBCA 459/97  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SADHU RAM & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent (s)

( Appln.for exemption from surrendering )

Date : 14/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Sushil Kr.Jain,Adv.  
Mr.A.Mishra,Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
On the request of Shri Sushil Kumar Jain learned  
counsel appearing for the petitioners, the case will be  
listed two weeks after the reopening.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
P.S. to Registrar

(S.Malkani)  
Court Master