

:
Cr1.A.No. 146 OF 2002

ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.1851/2003

Criminal Appeal No. 146/2002(For Preliminary Hearing)

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2001 in DBCA 459/97
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SADHU RAM & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for bail)

Date : 13/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The petitioner has surrendered. He is directed to be released on bail on furnishing bail bond for a sum of Rs.25,000/- with two sureties for the like sum, to the satisfaction of the Sessions Judge, Nimkathana.

.SP1

(Saroj Bala)
PA to Addl. Registrar

(Veera Verma)
Court Master